
Tram Barcelona Open
UNIQLO Wheelchair Tennis Tour

Week of

22 MAY 2024
City,Country

Barcelona, ESP

ORDER OF PLAY
Thursday 23 May 2024

Tourn. Key

WC-ITF1S-ESP-01A-2024
ITF Referee 

Miquel Del Cerro 

Court 16
Starting at 09:30

QS QF 

Niels VINK (NED) [1]
vs.

Leandro PENA (BRA)

Court 15
Starting at 09:30

WS R16 

Yui KAMIJI (JPN) [1]
vs.

Lola OCHOA (ESP)

Court 17
Starting at 09:30

WS R16 

Lizzy DE GREEF (NED)
vs.

Xiaohui LI (CHN)

Court 22
Starting at 09:30

WS R16 

Angelica BERNAL (COL)
vs.

Viktoriia LVOVA (RUS)

Court 23
Starting at 09:30

QS QF 

Heath DAVIDSON (AUS) [3]
vs.

Francisco CAYULEF (CHI)

Court 24
Starting at 09:30

WS R16 

Dana MATHEWSON (USA)
vs.

Manami TANAKA (JPN)

Court 20
Starting at 09:30

WS R16 

Ziying WANG (CHN)
vs.

Macarena CABRILLANA (CHI)

1

Not Before 11:00
MS R16 

Gustavo FERNANDEZ (ARG) [1]
vs.

Adam BERDICHEVSKY (ISR)

Not Before 11:00
MS R16 

Daniel CAVERZASCHI (ESP)
vs.

Joachim GERARD (BEL) [3]

Not Before 11:00
MS R16 

Jose pablo GIL (CRC)
vs.

Alexander CATALDO (CHI) [6]

Not Before 11:00
MS R16 

Takuya MIKI (JPN) [5]
vs.

Daniel RODRIGUES (BRA)

Not Before 11:00
WS R16 

Kgothatso MONTJANE (RSA) [4]
vs.

Pauline DEROULEDE (FRA)

Not Before 11:00
QS QF 

DAISUKE ISHITO (JPN)
vs.

Donald RAMPHADI (RSA) [2]

Not Before 12:00
WS R16 

Lucy SHUKER (GBR)
vs.

Zhenzhen ZHU (CHN) [3]

2

Not Before 12:30
MS R16 

Sung-Bong HAN (KOR)
vs.

Martin DE LA PUENTE (ESP) [2]

Not Before 12:30
MS R16 

Ruben SPAARGAREN (NED) [4]
vs.

Brayan TAPIA (CHI)

Not Before 12:30
MS R16 

Casey RATZLAFF (USA) [7]
vs.

Ben WEEKES (AUS)

Not Before 12:30
WS R16 

Luoyao GUO (CHN)
vs.

Aniek VAN KOOT (NED) [2]

Not Before 12:30
MS R16 

Alwande SIKHOSANA (RSA)
vs.

Ho Won IM (KOR) [8]

Not Before 12:30
QS QF 

Ahmet KAPLAN (TUR)
vs.

Andy LAPTHORNE (GBR) [4]

3

After Rest, Not Before 15:30
WD QF 

Yui KAMIJI (JPN) /
Kgothatso MONTJANE (RSA) [1]

vs.
Viktoriia LVOVA (RUS) /

Lola OCHOA (ESP)

After Rest, Not Before 15:30
MD QF 

Alexander CATALDO (CHI) /
Daniel CAVERZASCHI (ESP) [3]

vs.
Gustavo CARNEIRO SILVA (BRA) /
Daniel RODRIGUES (BRA)

After Rest, Not Before 15:30
QD QF 

Leandro PENA (BRA) /
Ymanitu SILVA (BRA)

vs.
Francisco CAYULEF (CHI) /
DAISUKE ISHITO (JPN)

After Rest, Not Before 15:30
WD QF 

Macarena CABRILLANA (CHI) /
Lizzy DE GREEF (NED)

vs.
Xiaohui LI (CHN) /

Zhenzhen ZHU (CHN)

4

After Rest, Not Before 16:30
MD QF 

Martin DE LA PUENTE (ESP) /
Joachim GERARD (BEL) [1]

vs.
Adam BERDICHEVSKY (ISR) /

Ben WEEKES (AUS)

After Rest, Not Before 16:30
WD QF 

Angelica BERNAL (COL) /
Pauline DEROULEDE (FRA)

vs.
Lucy SHUKER (GBR) [2] /
Aniek VAN KOOT (NED)

After Rest, Not Before 16:30
MD QF 

Enrique SISCAR MESEGUER (ESP) /
Francesc TUR (ESP)

vs.
Sung-Bong HAN (KOR) [4] /

Ho Won IM (KOR)

After Rest, Not Before 16:30
MD QF 

Ji-Hwan LEE (KOR) /
Alwande SIKHOSANA (RSA)

vs.
Casey RATZLAFF (USA) [2] /
Ruben SPAARGAREN (NED)

After Rest, Not Before 16:30
WD QF 

Luoyao GUO (CHN) /
Ziying WANG (CHN)

vs.
Dana MATHEWSON (USA) /

Manami TANAKA (JPN)

5

 Last match on any court may be moved  Order of Play released  Tournament Director  ITF Referee
 Singles Alternates sign-in before:
 Doubles Alternates sign-in before:

 22 MAY 2024 15:22
 Jose Coronado  Miquel Del Cerro


